NTC
Interchangeable
Type 95 Series
Thermometrics Thermistors
Features
•	Precision, solid state temperature sensor
•	Interchangeability down to ±0.18°F (±0.1°C)
•	Suitable for use over a range of -112°F to

at 212°F (100°C)
NTC Interchangeable Type DC95 dimensions
Ordering Information
Select appropriate part number below for resistance and
temperature tolerance desired.
 R25°C
Material
System
32°F to 158°F
(0°C to 70°C)
±0.18°F
(±0.1°C)
32°F to 158°F
 (0°C to 70°C)
±0.36°F
(±0.2°C)
32°F to 212°F
(0 to 100°C)
±0.36°F
(±0.2°C)
2000 F DC95F202V DC95F202W DC95F202Z
2252 F DC95F232V DC95F232W DC95F232Z
3000 F DC95F302V DC95F302W DC95F302Z
5000 F DC95F502V DC95F502W DC95F502Z
10000 F DC95F103V DC95F103W DC95F103Z
10000 Y DC95Y103V DC95Y103W DC95Y103Z
30000 H DC95H303V DC95H303W DC95H303Z
50000 G DC95G503V DC95G503W DC95G503Z
100000 Y DC95Y104V DC95Y104W DC95Y104Z
100000 G DC95G104V DC95G104W DC95G104Z
Notes:
1.	 For RoHS compliant product, please add the suffix
“N” to the part label.  Example: DC95F103VN
2.	 For RoHS compliant product with applications below
0°C, please add the suffix “H” to the part label.
Example: DC95F103VH
Tinned copper
leads
0.012 in (0.3 mm)
1.5 in (38.1 mm) nom

(2.4 mm)
max
Ordering Information
Select appropriate part number below for resistance and temperature tolerance desired.
 R25°C
Material
System
-4°F to 122°F
 (-20°C to 50°C)
±0.36°F (±0.2°C)
32°F to 158°F
 (0°C to 70°C)
±0.18°F (±0.1°C)
32°F to 158°F
(0 to 70°C)
±0.36°F (±0.2°C)
32°F to 212°F
(0 to 100°C)
±0.36°F (±0.2°C)
2252 F EC95F232U EC95F232V EC95F232W EC95F232Z
3000 F EC95F302U EC95F302V EC95F302W EC95F302Z
5000 F EC95F502U EC95F502V EC95F502W EC95F502Z
10000 F EC95F103U EC95F103V EC95F103W EC95F103Z
10000 Y EC95Y103U EC95Y103V EC95Y103W EC95Y103Z
30000 H EC95H303U EC95H303V EC95H303W EC95H303Z
50000 G EC95G503U EC95G503V EC95G503W EC95G503Z
100000 G EC95G104V EC95G104W EC95G104Z
Notes:
1.	 For RoHS compliant product, please add the suffix “N” to the part label.  Example: EC95F103VN
2.	 For RoHS compliant product with applications below 0°C, please add the suffix “H” to the part label.  Example:
EC95F103VH
Type TK95 Specifications
Insulated Lead NTC

75 mW
De-rated from 100% at 77°F (25°C) to 0% at 212°F
(100°C)
Ordering Information
Select appropriate part number below for resistance and
temperature tolerance desired.
 R25°C
Material
System
32°F to 158°F (0°C
to 70°C)
±0.18°F (±0.1°C)
32°F to 158°F
 (0°C to 70°C)
±0.36°F (±0.2°C)
2000 F TK95F202V TK95F202W
2252 F TK95F232V TK95F232W
3000 F TK95F302V TK95F302W
5000 F TK95F502V TK95F502W
10000 F TK95F103V TK95F103W
10000 Y TK95Y103V TK95Y103W
30000 H TK95H303V TK95H303W
50000 G TK95G503V TK95G503W
100000 G TK95G104V TK95G104W
Notes:
1. Part labels are RoHS complaint as listed.
2. For RoHS compliant product, please add the suffix “N”
    to the part label. Example: TK95F103VN.
NTC Interchangeable Type TK95 dimensions
Ø 0.01 in ±0.001
(0.25 mm ±0.02)
Ø 0.025 in